



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02241211 December 11, 2024 11:00 AM
Call Order: 007
Contract: E2113-R0
District: District 2
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 41021557260 (*)
Contract Desc: Herbicide Mowing

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$64,004.74	100.00%
2	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$85,666.00	133.84%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$91,785.00	143.40%
4	GRSC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$113,813.40	177.82%
5	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$146,856.00	229.45%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02241211 December 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E21I3-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557260 (*)
Contract Descr: Herbicide Mowing

The work under this Contract consists of a Work Document Driven, large machine mowing with computer controlled inside mower deck application of selective herbicide to turf grass areas, litter removal, and trimming around appurtenances on primary roadways in Lafayette and Taylor Counties. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(2) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		1,223.800 AC	20.00000	24,476.00	20.00000	24,476.00	35.00000	42,833.00
0010 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		1,223.800 AC	32.30000	39,528.74	50.00000	61,190.00	40.00000	48,952.00
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS Section Totals: CONTROL (AC)				\$64,004.74		\$85,666.00		\$91,785.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$64,004.74		\$85,666.00		91,785.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02241211 December 11, 2024 Call Order: 007 Contract: E2113-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GRSC, INC.		(5) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		1,223.800 AC	18.00000	22,028.40	20.00000	24,476.00		
0010 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		1,223.800 AC	75.00000	91,785.00	100.00000	122,380.00		
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC Section Totals:			\$113,813.40		\$146,856.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$113,813.40		\$146,856.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02241211 December 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E21I3-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.